masters of said Circuit Court, sold said premises at public 
vendue, on the 21st day of December, 1889. The sale wras 
made to George M. Bogue, Henry W. Hoyt, and Samuel B. 
Bogue, who were doing business as real estate brokers in 
Chicago, under the firm name of Bogue & Hoyt, for the sum 
of six hundred and two thousand dollars, ($602,000,) which 
sale was confirmed by the Circuit Court on the 15th day of 
February, 1890.

The bill in the case at bar charges that Bogue & Hoyt had 
been for several months prior to said sale in the employment 
of Peters, the receiver for the Exchange National Bank,

[...]

doth order, adjudge, and decree that the said report of the said 
master be, and the same is hereby, approved and confirmed, and 
the sale of the premises described in the decree, entered herein 
on the 9th day of April, 1888, to George M. Bogue, for the sum 
°f six hundred and two thousand dollars ($602,000), is in all re-
spects approved, ratified,, and confirmed, and it appearing that 
twenty per cent of said sum of money has been paid by said 
Bogue, to the master, in accordance with the terms of said decree:

vol . CLvni—32

“ It is further ordered, adjudged, and decreed, that upon the 
payment to said master by said Bogue of the remainder of the 
price bid by him for said premises, such remainder being 
four hundred and eighty-one thousand six hundred dollars 
($481,600), such payment to be made before the expiration of 
twenty-five days from the date of the entry of this decretal 
order, said master shall execute and deliver to said Bogue a 
deed of said premises in conformity with the terms of said 
decree.

« And it is further ordered by the court that the amounts

[...]

payment of the charges, disbursements, costs, and expenses as 
aforesaid, is directed to pay to the said Henry A. Barling, as 
executor as aforesaid, or to Paddock & Wright, his solicitors, 
out of such purchase moneys, being the net proceeds of said 
sale, the sum of five hundred and five thousand four hundred 
and fourteen dollars and six cents ($505,414.06), with interest 
thereon from January 1, 1888, to April 9, 1888, at seven per 
cent per annum, and interest on the amount of such principal 
and interest from April 9, 1888, to February 11,1890, the date 
of the entry of this decree, at the rate of six per cent per